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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2902

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


TOILET FACILITIES IN EMU & MEMU


2902. SHRI M. K. RAGHAVAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the MEMU and EMU trains are now running more than their administered distance;


(b) if so, whether the Railways proposes to provide toilets in these MEMU/EMU trains for the convenience of the passengers; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Most of the MEMU and EMU trains are presently running within their administered distance. However, in very few cases, these are running more than their administered distance.

(b) & (c) From April 2010 onwards, all newly manufactured MEMU trailer coaches have been provided with toilet facilities. Directives have also been issued that all existing old MEMU trains should be provided with at least one trailer coach having toilet facility.

  At present, there is no policy/proposal to provide toilets in EMU trains.

*****

